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XBOXES Summary

XBOX2 (Not operative) XBOX3 (Operative)
No superconductivity (faulty cryocooler) Started pulsing 13t June
150 Hz in each line
Changed cryocooler filters, still not 50ns RF pulse, no compression
working Setpoint BUT 8MW in both lines
S. Calatroni provided the contact of the RF pulse 1.58us
provider. Asked for repair options Compressed pulse 50ns
Setpoint DUT 3MW (limited by Pulse
Waiting for klystron (in Italy) compressor)

Cryocooler is repaired and coming back!!
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XB0OX3 - Power Line 1
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XBOX3 Linel - BDs in load
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XBOX3 Linel - BDs in load
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XB0OX3 Configuration - HEK klystron

B 192.168.1.150 - Remote Desktop Connection

14/10/2025 12:32:57

Accesslevel: ScandiNova

Config

Jress here to enter the Config tab

XBOX 3A

On this tab you can log in or see the configuration of intemal components of the modulator,

CvD: 161.4 kV
CT:

90.0 A

F1: Toggle help

PriRead ik 299.9
TriaGerPriset ) 50.0Hz

Ceps&SuFlowl
Ceos8Sullow?2
Ceps8SuUFlow3

WindowFlow
BodyFlowv
CollectorFlow
SolenaidFlow

T&l IO EEEBE

InletWaterTermn (1

O BodvwwaterTemo ()

BodyTermpDitt

2t.4cC

CvdRead
CtRead

FwhmRead
Digi IO

QilTempRead ik

OillLevRead i -15

Pump 10 EEEE
1)

Bps IO

FosCurrSet
FosCurrRead
FosYoltRead

HeaterDelavl i
CounterCoilCurrSet 1

CounterCoilCurrReal

Ipcl CurrRead
IpclvoltRead
Ipc 10

manual

S

Emission fluctuating while pulsing
- Filament current recalibrated

- New roll-off curves to set filament

heating

- Sccandate cathode?

- High vacuum levels but stable now

CVD,kV
CTA
ipc,nA
Prfavg,MW

162.4
87.4
411
1.8

162.7
86.7
398
2.2

163.2
86.6
429.2
2.5
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Thank you for these 2 years
and see you soon
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XB0X3 Configuration
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XB0X3 Configuration
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X-Box 2: Reminder on BD classification

BD Flag PER_log BD Load

Bl Flalg) DI DO DC Up >=140 BD DUT

DC Down>=100 w. BDC

BD_Flag DC_UP

BD DUT
wo. BDC

BD Flag PKR_log BD HyPC

@ERNE% Paz Alonso Arias | X-Box Update 29 October 2025 10

BD Flag PSR log




